
 
 

 

 

Classifiche Assolute 

100 Dorso Femmine Assoluti                                                                                                                                    . 

1 LAMBERTI Giulia M30 1994 PISA 1'13.37 

2 HUANG Yue M25 1997 BOLOGNA 1'22.50 

3 MORELLI Mara M55 1967 GENOVA 1'36.53 

4 MORI Elena M35 1988 BRESCIA 1'39.08 

5 CERINI Anna Maria M50 1971 MILANO STATALE 2'00.72 

6 BETTIOL Cinzia M60 1964 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 2'09.74 

7 ANDREOLI Elena M50 1975 MILANO STATALE 2'16.26 

8 BOTTA Elena M35 1990 MILANO STATALE 2'40.10 

9 MOSCIATTI Alessandra M50 1974 CAMERINO 2'58.68 

10 ACERBONI Paola M60 1962 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 3'37.45 

 

100 Dorso Maschi Assoluti                                                                                                                                       . 

1 AMOROSA Lorenzo Mario M25 1998 BOLOGNA 1'05.81 

2 METTA Carlo M35 1986 PISA 1'10.55 

3 MASIERO Lorenzo M45 1979 BOLOGNA 1'28.13 

4 LA MARCA Giancarlo M50 1974 FIRENZE 1'40.29 

5 FERRARI Luca M35 1987 MILANO STATALE 2'01.85 

6 TADDEI Mauro M45 1978 CAMERINO 2'02.52 

7 GAFFURI Alberto Maria M55 1966 MILANO BICOCCA 2'04.93 

8 PALUMBO Mauro M75 1950 GENOVA 3'18.92 

 

  



 
 

100 Rana Femmine Assoluti                                                                                                                                      . 

1 CACCAMO Chiara M40 1982 PISA 1'25.40 

2 CASADIDIO Cristina M30 1991 CAMERINO 1'38.17 

3 MAMBRINI Elisa M30 1993 PISA 1'41.61 

4 GIOVE Veronica M50 1972 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 1'53.91 

5 CAPECCHI Silvia M65 1957 FIRENZE 2'03.56 

6 COZZI Valeria M65 1958 MILANO STATALE 2'06.68 

7 DE VITA Erica M35 1990 PISA 2'16.65 

8 PLATONOVA Natalia M50 1974 MILANO STATALE 2'16.84 

9 MENEGOLA Elena M55 1966 MILANO STATALE 2'19.23 

10 SANTO Nadia M50 1973 MILANO STATALE 2'19.45 

11 MOLLICA Alessandra M50 1971 BRESCIA 2'20.37 

12 DI RENZO Francesca M50 1974 MILANO STATALE 2'21.60 

13 SAMORE' Antonia M55 1968 MILANO STATALE 2'24.06 

14 CAPRIOLI Manuela M55 1970 MILANO STATALE 2'36.63 

15 CANAVESE Anna Luisa M65 1960 MILANO STATALE 2'43.79 

16 CAMATTARI Maura M65 1959 GENOVA 2'44.42 

17 BIANCHI Manuela M50 1972 GENOVA Per Gara non 
terminata 

100 Rana Maschi Assoluti                                                                                                                                        . 

1 QUERCI Lapo M25 1998 FIRENZE 1'29.21 

2 BORGHESI Simone M55 1970 MILANO BICOCCA 1'31.75 

3 FINOTTO Giovanni M55 1966 VENEZIA CA 
FOSCARI 

1'31.78 

4 CARNI' Andrea M30 1992 MILANO STATALE 1'33.39 

5 PAPI Mattia M25 1998 FIRENZE 1'36.55 

6 MASSIACH Giacomo M55 1967 FIRENZE 1'40.67 

7 DE FILIPPIS Vincenzo M50 1972 BOLOGNA 1'42.27 

8 MATERAZZI Marco M55 1968 CAMERINO 1'43.97 

9 MASIERO Walter M35 1986 VENEZIA CA 
FOSCARI 

1'47.45 

10 VIZZA Pasquale M35 1990 COSENZA RENDE 1'49.19 

11 AIROLDI Alberto M55 1967 MILANO STATALE 1'51.21 

12 MONACO Marco M45 1977 BRESCIA 1'54.22 

13 SALSANO Francesco M50 1971 MILANO STATALE 1'54.88 

14 PAPETTI Valerio M55 1970 BRESCIA 1'57.10 

15 CANEVA Enrico M60 1963 MILANO STATALE 1'58.07 

16 CHIERIBICCO Paolo M50 1972 BRESCIA 2'05.22 

17 CINTI Danilo Roberto M50 1974 BOLOGNA 2'07.32 

 

  



 
 

100 Farfalla Femmine Assoluti                                                                                                                               . 

1 MELONI Federica M30 1995 FIRENZE 1'14.14 

2 ERCOLI Federica M35 1989 
GSCR SCUOLA NORMALE 

SUPERIORE 
1'21.38 

3 BERNARDINI Elena M50 1971 MILANO STATALE 1'25.00 
 
100 Farfalla Maschi Assoluti                                                                                                                                     . 

 
1 FAVILLA Andrea M30 1993 PISA 1'06.27 

2 TADINI Fabio M40 1985 MILANO STATALE 1'11.61 

3 METTA Carlo M35 1986 PISA 1'17.65 

 

100 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti                                                                                                                       . 

1 GIULIANI Eva M35 1988 PISA 1'07.79 

2 CATTARI Nadia M30 1992 PISA 1'09.81 

3 CHIADINI Giulia M35 1988 BOLOGNA 1'10.77 

4 SILVESTRINI Beatrice M30 1993 PISA 1'12.90 

5 NELLI Diana M30 1994 GENOVA 1'19.49 

6 CONTI Pamela M30 1992 CAMERINO 1'23.64 

7 MORI Alice M25 1998 FIRENZE 1'26.76 

8 SAFFIOTI Maria Rosaria M30 1993 COSENZA RENDE 1'29.14 

9 APPIANI Laura M45 1978 MILANO BICOCCA 1'32.41 

10 MARTINO Giulia M30 1993 COSENZA RENDE 1'34.83 

11 FALCHI Martina M30 1992 PISA 1'37.59 

12 ANDREOLI Elena M50 1975 MILANO STATALE 1'49.00 

13 MANENTE Cristina M60 1965 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 1'50.43 

14 MOTETTI Paola M50 1975 BOLOGNA 1'50.90 

15 SARTINI Chiara M45 1980 GENOVA 1'52.04 

16 DAMENO Roberta M60 1965 MILANO BICOCCA 1'56.79 

17 DE VITA Erica M35 1990 PISA 2'02.72 

18 DI RENZO Francesca M50 1974 MILANO STATALE 2'04.12 

19 MESCALCHIN Monica M60 1963 MILANO STATALE 2'06.38 

20 BETTIOL Cinzia M60 1964 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 2'06.97 

21 FAVILLI Elena M45 1980 PISA 2'14.47 

22 MINOZZI Giulietta M45 1976 MILANO STATALE 2'20.50 

23 CONIGLIELLO Lucilla M60 1963 FIRENZE 2'31.48 

24 CANAVESE Anna Luisa M65 1960 MILANO STATALE 2'38.51 

 

  



 
 

100 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti                                                                                                                             . 

1 MARIUCCI Luca M25 1997 MILANO STATALE 57.56 

2 DORE Antonio M30 1991 PISA 1'02.87 

3 BIRICOLTI Stefano M65 1960 FIRENZE 1'06.08 

4 CATI Daniele M35 1989 PISA 1'06.60 

5 ROMOLI Luca M45 1977 PISA 1'07.94 

6 VINCI Alessandro M30 1994 PISA 1'09.28 

7 MOLINARI Giuseppe M25 1997 COSENZA RENDE 1'10.60 

8 LUBISCO Alessandro M60 1965 BOLOGNA 1'14.12 

9 GENTILI Dario M30 1994 CAMERINO 1'16.16 

10 MARCHESE Mario M55 1967 GENOVA 1'18.93 

11 BIANCO Giovanni M45 1980 MILANO STATALE 1'23.02 

12 LONETTI Paolo M50 1974 COSENZA RENDE 1'23.30 

13 RECINELLA Fabio M40 1981 BRESCIA 1'25.55 

14 BELLI Giacomo M30 1995 FIRENZE 1'25.60 

15 MINELLI Tomaso M50 1974 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 1'27.02 

16 BRONZI Michele M50 1974 BOLOGNA 1'29.09 

17 BASSO Andrea M50 1971 GENOVA 1'31.12 

18 SCHIAVONI Marco Leonardo M45 1976 MILANO STATALE 1'33.61 

19 CHIARI Matteo M50 1975 MILANO STATALE 1'35.59 

20 MASSIACH Giacomo M55 1967 FIRENZE 1'36.11 

21 FRONTE Baldassarre M55 1968 PISA 1'37.52 

22 GAFFURI Alberto Maria M55 1966 MILANO BICOCCA 1'39.89 

23 CINTI Danilo Roberto M50 1974 BOLOGNA 1'40.56 

24 GUERRINI Massimo M55 1969 GENOVA 1'41.80 

25 BERTATO Carlo M65 1959 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 1'43.74 

26 SCARI' Jacopo Anchise Merlino M30 1992 MILANO STATALE 1'44.63 

27 ILLIANO Pasquale M65 1959 MILANO STATALE 1'47.85 

28 CAPPUCCINO Gregorio M55 1967 COSENZA RENDE 1'49.33 

29 PIERINI Marco M60 1965 FIRENZE 1'51.85 

30 GAZZARRI Simone M55 1966 PISA 1'52.32 

31 GREGO Aurelio M60 1963 MILANO STATALE 2'02.07 

32 BALZARINI Michele M50 1971 MILANO BICOCCA 2'08.20 

33 NOBILE Cristiano M55 1968 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 2'12.70 

34 CAVALIERE Francesco M60 1963 MILANO STATALE 2'14.88 

35 CASTELLUCCI Emilio Mario M85 1940 FIRENZE 2'38.72 

36 PALUMBO Mauro M75 1950 GENOVA 2'43.68 

 

 

  



 
 

100 Misti Femmine Assoluti                                                                                                                               . 

1 PERELLI Martina M30 1995 PISA 1'17.63 

2 BERNARDINI Elena M50 1971 MILANO STATALE 1'24.08 

3 HUANG Yue M25 1997 BOLOGNA 1'24.36 

4 GIANNETTI Francesca M40 1984 FIRENZE 1'29.05 

5 OLIVELLI Martina M30 1993 PISA 1'30.70 

6 POLLACCHI Elena M50 1972 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 1'31.90 

7 PICCINNO Luisa M55 1969 GENOVA 1'32.37 

8 MORELLI Mara M55 1967 GENOVA 1'36.67 

9 MORI Elena M35 1988 BRESCIA 1'39.85 

10 PUCCI Barbara M45 1976 GSCR SCUOLA NORMALE SUPERIORE 1'43.53 

11 LO VERDE Federica M40 1981 MILANO STATALE 1'54.12 

12 RISALITI Rosalba M65 1960 PISA 2'00.41 

13 MONTESI Beatrice M60 1965 FIRENZE 2'00.64 

14 D'ANDRETTA Marilina M40 1985 PISA 2'04.49 

100 Misti Maschi Assoluti                                                                                                                                      . 

1 FORMARO Carlo Maria M25 1996 PADOVA 1'08.69 

2 BONDUA' Stefano M50 1972 BOLOGNA 1'12.46 

3 D'ANTONIO Massimiliano M40 1981 GENOVA 1'21.56 

4 BORGHESI Simone M55 1970 MILANO BICOCCA 1'24.04 

5 PESCINI Dario M50 1974 MILANO BICOCCA 1'24.65 

6 ZAMBONI Giorgio M60 1965 GENOVA 1'29.43 

7 MARCHESE Mario M55 1967 GENOVA 1'33.68 

8 BERNARDINI Enrico M55 1970 PISA 1'35.44 

9 MATERAZZI Marco M55 1968 CAMERINO 1'36.19 

10 PAPI Mattia M35 1998 FIRENZE 1'36.56 

11 FERRARI Luca M35 1987 MILANO STATALE 1'50.34 

12 SCALA Francesco M30 1991 COSENZA RENDE 1'56.43 

 

  



 
 

50 Dorso Femmine Assoluti                                                                                                                                      . 

1 LAMBERTI Giulia M30 1994 PISA 33.1 

2 CATTARI Nadia M30 1992 PISA 37.45 

3 NELLI Diana M30 1994 GENOVA 42.38 

4 PUTTI Marina M65 1960 GENOVA 46.13 

5 MOUSSA Miriam M30 1991 MILANO BICOCCA 47.42 

6 GHILARDI Anna M40 1981 MILANO STATALE 50.13 

7 MONTESI Beatrice M60 1965 FIRENZE 53.17 

8 SACCUCCI Stefania M45 1980 MILANO STATALE 53.59 

9 CERINI Anna Maria M50 1971 MILANO STATALE 54.93 

10 TOMMASINI Michela M50 1973 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 55.95 

11 DEODATO Erika M45 1976 GENOVA 57.47 

12 REVERSI Arianna M45 1977 CAMERINO 57.61 

13 MANENTE Cristina M60 1965 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 1'00.32 

14 ADDUCI Rosanna M55 1970 COSENZA RENDE 1'01.05 

15 OLIVA Fabiana M40 1983 BRESCIA 1'03.12 

16 DAMENO Roberta M60 1965 MILANO BICOCCA 1'05.09 

17 MESA Lilia M45 1976 BRESCIA 1'06.47 

18 ZANI Roberta M35 1987 BRESCIA 1'10.37 

19 MOSCIATTI Alessandra M50 1974 CAMERINO 1'13.16 

20 TEDESCO Doriana M65 1957 MILANO STATALE 1'13.62 

21 URSUMANDO Ilaria M25 1996 FIRENZE 1'13.96 

22 CHIARINI Giada M45 1976 FIRENZE 1'14.10 

23 TAVANO Anna Carmela M50 1973 MILANO STATALE 1'19.13 

24 FRANCHI Raffaella M60 1965 BRESCIA 1'19.19 

25 BERGONZONI Paola M60 1965 GENOVA 1'19.82 

26 PRANDSTRALLER Laura M50 1974 BRESCIA 1'21.02 

27 FABI Arianna M50 1973 BRESCIA 1'23.15 

28 MANCINO Maria M45 1978 BRESCIA 1'27.94 

29 ACERBONI Paola M60 1962 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 1'28.60 

30 PAOLONI Daniela M55 1967 BRESCIA 1'46.45 

31 SCILIPOTI Barbara M55 1970 BRESCIA 1'52.66 

32 FIORDALISI Daniela M40 1981 BRESCIA 2'09.91 

 

  



 
 

50 Dorso Maschi Assoluti                                                                                                                                      . 

1 AMOROSA Lorenzo Mario M25 1998 BOLOGNA 29.62 

2 GABELLINI Pietro M35 1989 FIRENZE 34.84 

3 FEO Luciano M60  1965 SALERNO 39.23 

4 MASIERO Lorenzo M45 1979 BOLOGNA 39.34 

5 DEL GIACCO Luca Pasquale M55 1966 MILANO STATALE 44.51 

6 LA MARCA Giancarlo M50 1974 FIRENZE 44.93 

7 MASIERO Walter M35 1986 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 45.94 

8 TADDEI Mauro M45 1978 CAMERINO 52.81 

9 DELLEPIANE Andrea M30 1992 GENOVA 53.65 

10 GREGO Aurelio M60  1963 MILANO STATALE 56.09 

11 PROCOPIO Aron Fernando M45 1976 MILANO STATALE 58.66 

12 CAPPUCCINO Gregorio M55 1967 COSENZA RENDE 59.47 

13 SPALLA Aldo M50 1971 GENOVA 1'00.70 

14 SABATTI Simone M35 1987 BRESCIA 1'06.52 

15 PERILLI Domenico 
Ilario M40 1982 PISA 1'10.29 

16 TOMASSETTI Michele M50 1971 CAMERINO 1'13.12 

17 PROTOPAPA Roberto M55 1970 BRESCIA 1'16.32 

18 VITALE Pasquale M55 1967 BRESCIA 1'20.08 

19 FERRANTE Marco M55 1968 GENOVA 1'22.37 

20 PANZERI Mirko M35 1990 BRESCIA 2'19.07 

 

  



 
 

50 Rana Femmine Assoluti                                                                                                                                      . 

1 CACCAMO Chiara M40 1982 PISA 39.02 

2 MIGONE Chiara M40 1983 PISA 42.11 

3 OLIVELLI Martina M30 1993 PISA 47.43 

4 MAMBRINI Elisa M30 1993 PISA 47.7 

5 PAVAN Vivianne M40 1983 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 50.91 

6 CASATI Ambra Eugenia M30 1993 MILANO BICOCCA 52.26 

7   LUNGHI Emma Sofia M30 1994 MILANO BICOCCA 52.7 

8 MARTINO Giulia M30 1993 COSENZA RENDE 52.75 

9 GINETTI Francesca M40 1981 PISA 52.75 

10 BETTI Camilla M45 1977 MILANO STATALE 53.28 

11 CAPECCHI Silvia M65 1957 FIRENZE 53.67 

12 TOMMASINI Michela M50 1973 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 53.82 

13 REVERSI Arianna M45 1977 CAMERINO 54.01 

14 FABRIS Sabrina M50 1973 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 54.32 

15 ROTELLA Giovanna M40 1985 COSENZA RENDE 54.65 

16 COZZI Valeria M65 1958 MILANO STATALE 55.82 

17 MALETTA Roberta M45 1976 COSENZA RENDE 55.93 

18 BOTTA Elena M35 1990 MILANO STATALE 56.29 

19 POSSENTI Arianna M35 1989 BRESCIA 56.9 

20 SALADINI Manuela M55 1968 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 56.95 

21 SUGNI Michela M45 1978 MILANO STATALE 57.68 

22 RISALITI Rosalba M65 1960 PISA 58.42 

23 SANTO Nadia M50 1973 MILANO STATALE 1'00.31 

24 PAGLI Linda M75 1950 PISA 1'02.22 

25 TEDESCO Doriana M65 1957 MILANO STATALE 1'02.40 

26 PLATONOVA Natalia M50 1974 MILANO STATALE 1'02.42 

27 MARENI Cristina M75 1947 GENOVA 1'03.56 

28 MENEGOLA Elena M55 1966 MILANO STATALE 1'03.59 

29 CAPRIOLI Manuela M55 1970 MILANO STATALE 1'07.41 

30 FABI Arianna M50 1973 BRESCIA 1'07.61 

31 CERKVENIK Cristina M55 1966 GENOVA 1'08.88 

32 BERGONZONI Paola M60 1965 GENOVA 1'09.37 

33 CAMATTARI Maura M65 1959 GENOVA 1'12.47 

34 MESA Lilia M45 1976 BRESCIA 1'12.85 

35 MANCINO Maria M45 1978 BRESCIA 1'13.64 

36 BICCHIELLI Anna M70 1954 FIRENZE 1'16.99 

37 CERUTI Veronica M35 1986 MILANO STATALE 1'17.43 

38 PRANDSTRALLER Laura M50 1974 BRESCIA 1'18.37 

39 BIANCHI Manuela M50 1972 GENOVA 1'19.34 

40 CARBOTTA Adalgisa M60 1961 BRESCIA 1'19.91 

41 CAPOZZI Sandra M50 1971 MILANO STATALE 1'38.19 

42 FIORDALISI Daniela M40 1981 BRESCIA 1'52.11 

 

  



 
 

50 Rana Maschi Assoluti                                                                                                                                      . 

1 FORMARO Carlo Maria M25 1996 PADOVA 33.94 

2 TADINI Fabio M40 1985 MILANO STATALE 35.97 

3 QUERCI Lapo M25 1998 FIRENZE 38.96 

4 REDIGHIERI Alberto M35 1989 MILANO STATALE 39.27 

5 FINOTTO Giovanni M55 1966 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 39.81 

6 BROCCHINI Tommaso M30 1992 PISA 40.23 

7 SARTORI Lorenzo M40 1984 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 40.54 

8 ZAMBONI Giorgio M60 1965 GENOVA 41.03 

9 PARTON Maurizio M55 1969 PISA 41.58 

10 SCURATI Raffaele M55 1967 MILANO STATALE 45.41 

11 BONANNI Angelo M60 1963 GENOVA 47.42 

12 PAPETTI Valerio M55 1970 BRESCIA 47.61 

13 BASSO Andrea M50 1971 GENOVA 48.28 

14 PROCOPIO Aron Fernando M45 1976 MILANO STATALE 48.6 

15 AIROLDI Alberto M55 1967 MILANO STATALE 48.98 

16 SALSANO Francesco M50 1971 MILANO STATALE 49.35 

17 VIZZA Pasquale M35 1990 COSENZA RENDE 49.95 

18 ULIVI Fabio M50 1975 MILANO BICOCCA 51.05 

19 BIANCHI Francesco M55 1968 BRESCIA 51.1 

20 CHIERIBICCO Paolo M50 1972 BRESCIA 51.68 

21 CANEVA Enrico M60 1963 MILANO STATALE 51.76 

22 BLASETTI Alessandro M60 1962 CAMERINO 51.89 

23 IMBROGNO Gianpietro M30 1992 COSENZA RENDE 52.28 

24 PIERINI Marco M60 1965 FIRENZE 52.74 

25 PANDINI Vittorio M55 1969 MILANO STATALE 53.69 

26 GAZZARRI Simone M55 1966 PISA 53.85 

27 DELLEPIANE Andrea M30 1992 GENOVA 54.94 

28 FRONTE Baldassarre M55 1968 PISA 55.47 

29 PILATI Francesco M60 1961 FIRENZE 55.5 

30 DEL GIACCO Luca Pasquale M55 1966 MILANO STATALE 55.57 

31 MARCHI Enrico M60 1962 FIRENZE 55.62 

32 FERRETTI Maurizio M70 1955 GENOVA 56.25 

33 PROTOPAPA Roberto M55 1970 BRESCIA 59.96 

34 SABATTI Simone M35 1987 BRESCIA 1'03.14 

35 FRISONE Giuseppe M70 1952 GENOVA 1'08.62 

36 LA COMMARE Michele M45 1976 BRESCIA 1'09.43 

37 PUCILLO Francesco M50 1972 BRESCIA 1'14.71 

 

  



 
 

50 Farfalla Femmine Assoluti                                                                                                                                   . 

1 PERELLI Martina M30 1995 PISA 32.75 

2 ERCOLI Federica M35 1989 
GSCR SCUOLA NORMALE 
SUPERIORE 34.76 

3 GIANNETTI Francesca M40 1984 FIRENZE 41.71 

4 PISANI Irene M35 1990 CAMERINO 42.8 

5 GAVOGLIO Grazia M70 1953 GENOVA 48.86 

6 APPIANI Laura M45 1978 MILANO BICOCCA 49.31 

7 LO VERDE Federica M40 1981 MILANO STATALE 55.92 

8 D'ANDRETTA Marilina M40 1985 PISA 1'06.02 

 

50 Farfalla Maschi Assoluti                                                                                                                                   . 

1 TADDEI Lapo M35 1988 PISA 26.65 

2 FAVILLA Andrea M30 1993 PISA 29.59 

3 CARNI' Andrea M30 1992 MILANO STATALE 34.06 

4 PESCINI Dario M50 1974 MILANO BICOCCA 35.77 

5 MARUCA Giuseppe M30 1993 COSENZA RENDE 38.03 

6 BROCCHINI Tommaso M30 1992 PISA 38.25 

7 TRAINO Antonio M60 1961 PISA 39.4 

8 SORRENTI Domenico 
Giorgio 

M60 1962 MILANO BICOCCA 39.98 

9 BERNARDINI Enrico M55 1970 PISA 43.53 

10 LEONETTI Leonardo M45 1977 COSENZA RENDE 51.71 

11 BONFA' Luca M55 1967 BRESCIA 1'17.87 

 

  



 
 

50 Stile Libero Femmine Assoluti                                                                                                                           . 

1 CHIADINI Giulia M35 1988 BOLOGNA 31.53 

2 SILVESTRINI Beatrice M30 1993 PISA 32.31 

3 POLLACCHI Elena M50 1972 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 33.84 

4 MIGONE Chiara M40 1983 PISA 34.96 

5 PICCINNO Luisa M55 1969 GENOVA 35.64 

6 PISANI Irene M35 1990 CAMERINO 35.82 

7 MORI Alice M25 1998 FIRENZE 37.43 

8 OLIVA Fabiana M40 1983 BRESCIA 37.82 

9 CONTI Pamela M30 1992 CAMERINO 37.96 

10 PAVAN Vivianne M30 1983 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 38.98 

11 SAFFIOTI Maria Rosaria M30 1993 COSENZA RENDE 38.99 

12 FAVILLI Elena M45 1980 PISA 39.15 

13 PUTTI Marina M65 1960 GENOVA 40.86 

14 MOUSSA Miriam M30 1991 MILANO BICOCCA 40.97 

15 FALCHI Martina M30 1992 PISA 41.22 

16 LUNGHI Emma Sofia M30 1994 MILANO BICOCCA 42.5 

17 GHILARDI Anna M40 1981 MILANO STATALE 42.86 

18 GINETTI Francesca M40 1981 PISA 43.87 

19 CASATI Ambra Eugenia M30 1993 MILANO BICOCCA 44.06 

20 BETTI Camilla M45 1977 MILANO STATALE 44.13 

21 SARTINI Chiara M45 1980 GENOVA 45.35 

22 ADDUCI Rosanna M55 1970 COSENZA RENDE 46.14 

23 ROTELLA Giovanna M40 1985 COSENZA RENDE 47.19 

24 MARENI Cristina M75 1947 GENOVA 47.79 

25 SALADINI Manuela M55 1968 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 50.26 

26 PAGLI Linda M75 1950 PISA 50.61 

27 SACCUCCI Stefania M45 1980 MILANO STATALE 50.77 

28 MALETTA Roberta M45 1976 COSENZA RENDE 51.51 

29 FABRIS Sabrina M50 1973 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 51.59 

30 DEODATO Erika M50 1976 GENOVA 52.13 

31 ZANI Roberta M35 1987 BRESCIA 52.35 

32 MESCALCHIN Monica M60 1963 MILANO STATALE 53.86 

33 CERKVENIK Cristina M55 1966 GENOVA 54.71 

34 MINOZZI Giulietta M45 1976 MILANO STATALE 55.79 

35 URSUMANDO Ilaria M25 1996 FIRENZE 55.85 

36 MOLLICA Alessandra M50 1971 BRESCIA 56.95 

37 TAVANO Anna Carmela M50 1973 MILANO STATALE 57.96 

38 CHIARINI Giada M45 1976 FIRENZE 58.89 

39 SUGNI Michela M45 1978 MILANO STATALE 1'02.25 

40 CARBOTTA Adalgisa M60 1961 BRESCIA 1'09.62 

41 PAOLONI Daniela M55 1967 BRESCIA 1'10.27 

42 CERUTI Veronica M35 1986 MILANO STATALE 1'12.73 

43 CAPOZZI Sandra M50 1971 MILANO STATALE 1'17.01 

44 FRANCHI Raffaella M60 1965 BRESCIA 1'17.33 

45 AZIL Chima M30 1991 FIRENZE 1'28.10 



 
 

46 BICCHIELLI Anna M70 1954 FIRENZE 1'34.81 

47 SCILIPOTI Barbara M55 1970 BRESCIA 1'43.00 

 

  



 
 

50 Stile Libero Maschi Assoluti                                                                                                                           . 

1 TADDEI Lapo M35 1988 PISA 24.62 

2 DORE Antonio M30 1991 PISA 27.54 

3 CATI Daniele M40 1989 PISA 28.25 

4 GABELLINI Pietro M35 1989 FIRENZE 28.48 

5 BIRICOLTI Stefano M65 1960 FIRENZE 28.76 

6 BONDUA' Stefano M50 1972 BOLOGNA 28.96 

7 MOLINARI Giuseppe M25  1997 COSENZA RENDE 30.26 

8 PILATI Francesco M60 1961 FIRENZE 30.46 

9 VINCI Alessandro M30 1994 PISA 30.7 

10 SARTORI Lorenzo M40 1984 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 31.22 

11 FEO Luciano M60 1965 SALERNO 31.68 

12 MARUCA Giuseppe M30 1993 COSENZA RENDE 32.33 

13 GENTILI Dario M30 1994 CAMERINO 33.7 

14 DE FILIPPIS Vincenzo M50 1972 BOLOGNA 34.12 

15 SORRENTI Domenico Giorgio M60 1962 MILANO BICOCCA 35.39 

16 BIANCO Giovanni M45 1980 MILANO STATALE 35.76 

17 BONANNI Angelo M60 1963 GENOVA 35.95 

18 LONETTI Paolo M50 1974 COSENZA RENDE 36.36 

19 BRONZI Michele M50 1974 BOLOGNA 36.78 

20 SPALLA Aldo M50 1971 GENOVA 37.2 

21 PARTON Maurizio M55 1969 PISA 37.21 

22 BELLI Giacomo M30 1995 FIRENZE 37.42 

23 SCURATI Raffaele M55 1967 MILANO STATALE 37.57 

24 SCALA Francesco M30 1991 COSENZA RENDE 38.45 

25 IMBROGNO Gianpietro M30 1992 COSENZA RENDE 38.48 

26 ULIVI Fabio M50 1975 MILANO BICOCCA 38.86 

27 LA COMMARE Michele M45 1976 BRESCIA 40.06 

28 LEONETTI Leonardo M45 1977 COSENZA RENDE 40.17 

29 BIANCHI Francesco M55 1968 BRESCIA 40.59 

30 
KHALEGHI 

HASHEMIAN  
Dariush M35 1990 MILANO STATALE 40.84 

31 MARCHI Enrico M60 1962 FIRENZE 40.89 

32 GUERRINI Massimo M55 1969 GENOVA 42.66 

33 BONFA' Luca M55 1967 BRESCIA 42.87 

34 SCHIAVONI Marco Leonardo M45 1976 MILANO STATALE 43.12 

35 MONACO Marco M45 1977 BRESCIA 43.4 

36 PANDINI Vittorio M55 1969 MILANO STATALE 44.81 

37 ILLIANO Pasquale M65 1959 MILANO STATALE 45.63 

38 BERTATO Carlo M65 1959 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 45.74 

39 FERRETTI Maurizio M70 1955 GENOVA 46.33 

40 CAVALIERE Francesco M60 1963 MILANO STATALE 46.89 

41 PERILLI Domenico Ilario M40 1982 PISA 47.18 

42 BALZARINI Michele M50 1971 MILANO BICOCCA 49.91 

43 NOBILE Cristiano M55 1968 VENEZIA CA FOSCARI 51.7 



 
 

44 FRISONE Giuseppe M70 1952 GENOVA 55.86 

45 PUCILLO Francesco M50 1972 BRESCIA 55.91 

46 PANZERI  Mirko M35 1990 BRESCIA 57.97 

47 TOMASSETTI Michele M50 1971 CAMERINO 58.59 

48 VITALE Pasquale M55 1967 BRESCIA 1'04.25 

49 FERRANTE Marco M55 1968 GENOVA 1'08.94 

50 TARALLO Vincenzo M60 1963 NAPOLI CAMPANIA 1'13.96 

51 SOLDANI Federico M55 1969 PISA 1'21.71 

52 FREDIANI Piero M80 1944 FIRENZE 1'24.54 

53 MARUCCI Gian Luca M60 1963 CAMERINO 1'25.18 

 

Medagliere assoluto 

 ATENEO ORO ARGENTO BRONZO Totale 

1 PISA 9 8 3 20 

2 BOLOGNA 3 2 3 8 

3 FIRENZE 2 1 3 6 

4 PADOVA 2 0 0 2 

5 MILANO STATALE 1 2 2 5 

6 GSCR SCUOLA NORMALE SUPERIORE 0 2 0 2 

7 CAMERINO 0 1 0 1 

8 MILANO BICOCCA 0 1 0 1 

9 GENOVA 0 0 3 3 

10 VENEZIA CA' FOSCARI 0 0 2 2 

11 SALERNO 0 0 1 1 

12 BRESCIA 0 0 0 0 

13 COSENZA RENDE 0 0 0 0 

14 NAPOLI CAMPANIA 0 0 0 0 

 


